Australian Podcast Ranker ( ) TRITON

Top Podcasts | February 2023

Rank Change Podcast Publisher Sales representation I’ivskt)grgzlr)é dgﬂv(\?r?ltg;)c/is ep!i%vées

1 +2 The Kyle & Jackie O Show ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 1,060,541 4,733,913 145
Australia

2 -1 Casefile True Crime Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 949,849 2,896,188 5
Australia

3 -1 Mamamia Out Loud Mamamia Mamamia 577,279 1,782,158 22

4 Debut ~ Shameless Shameless Media Shameless Media 564,300 1,402,065 9

5) +2 Life Uncut ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 459,591 2,798,579 16
Australia

6 - 7am Schwartz Media Schwartz Media / LISTNR (SCA) 389,420 1,294,497 22

7 -3 Stuff You Should Know ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 323,097 2,377,208 17
Australia

8 -3 Hamish & Andy LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 305,684 822,661 0

9 Debut  Squiz Today Squiz Media Squiz Media 294,759 825,037 24

10 -2 No Filter Mamamia Mamamia 279,471 857,261 5

11 -2 Crime Junkie audiochuck / SiriusXM Podcast Network LISTNR (SCA) 271,100 706,423 4

12 +4 The Imperfects ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 262,055 693,285 2
Australia

13 -3 On Purpose with Jay Shetty SiriusXM Podcast Network LISTNR (SCA) 254,830 789,096 8

14 - | Catch Killers with Gary Jubelin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 251,125 1,150,039 8

15 -4 Morbid Wondery LISTNR (SCA) 246,860 730,888 11

16 +1 It's A Lot with Abbie Chatfield LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 228,647 553,952 8

17 -5 SmartLess Wondery LISTNR (SCA) 213,509 475,154 5

18 -3 The Howie Games LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 213,246 746,868 7

19 -6 True Crime Conversations Mamamia Mamamia 212,963 558,482 4

20 +2 Just the Gist LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 206,213 466,276 8
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38

39

40

-10

+8

S

+27

-10

Podcast

The Quicky

Sky News Australia Update
Darling, Shine!

The Update

JAM Nation with Jonesy & Amanda

The Briefing

She's On The Money

No Such Thing As A Fish

My Favorite Murder with Karen Kilgariff and Georgia
Hardstark

Chat 10 Looks 3

Ben Fordham Live

From The Newsroom

The Marty Sheargold Show - Triple M Melbourne
The Rush Hour with JB & Billy

2 Bears, 1 Cave with Tom Segura & Bert Kreischer
The Scorecard - Daily Sports News

Hourly News Bulletins

Life and Crimes with Andrew Rule

Fast Five by Fear and Greed

This Past Weekend
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Publisher

Mamamia

News Corp Australia
LISTNR (SCA)
NOVA Entertainment

ARN / iHeartMedia

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN / iHeartMedia

Audioboom

Wondery

DM Podcasts

Nine Radio

News Corp Australia
LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

SiriusXM Podcast Network

LISTNR (SCA)

Nine Radio

News Corp Australia
NOVA Entertainment

ARN / iHeartMedia

Sales representation

Mamamia

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LiSTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LiISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
NOVA Entertainment

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

Monthly
listeners

203,031
198,695
189,188
187,481

180,758

173,468

170,241

164,299

155,326

154,691
153,983
153,681
151,683
148,227
143,832
142,556
128,869
128,808
127,349

123,838

[

\) TRITON

Monthly
downloads

1,335,745
508,738
302,863
442,195

540,887

536,510

1,619,515

504,251

536,029

462,419
349,630
315,095
418,046
368,712
228,942
225,116
289,053
363,415
221,199

198,361

New
episodes

49

152

29

12

177
41
69

134

20

1,993

44
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Rank Change Podcast Publisher Sales representation I’ivskt)grgzlr)é dc’)wv(\?r?lt:;)c/is ep!i%vées
41 +50 SEN Breakfast Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 118,739 743,592 184
42 -8 The Mindset Mentor ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 117,287 595,493 17

Australia
43 -1 The Mel Robbins Podcast SiriusXM Podcast Network LISTNR (SCA) 111,305 230,132 8
44 +10 IMPAULSIVE ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 108,868 200,069 4
Australia
45 +1 Please Explain Nine Publishing Nine 107,106 402,689 24
46 +1 KICPOD LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 106,862 285,730 8
a7 -14 Freakonomics Radio SiriusXM Podcast Network LISTNR (SCA) 104,799 331,406 6
48 -7 Last Podcast On The Left SiriusXM Podcast Network LISTNR (SCA) 99,236 278,618 10
49 -9 Conan O'Brien Needs A Friend SiriusXM Podcast Network LISTNR (SCA) 99,105 265,291 8
50 +26 Liar, Liar: Melissa Caddick and the Missing Millions Nine Publishing Nine 93,269 163,968 1
5]l +14 So Dramatic! with Megan Pustetto NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 92,732 359,898 29
52 +6 The Spill Mamamia Mamamia 91,618 320,593 24
53 -10 Behind the Bastards ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 91,542 268,664 8
Australia
54 Debut  Aunty Donna Podcast LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 90,471 211,854 4
55 -11 CANCELLED Mamamia Mamamia 85,174 164,621 4
56 -19 RedHanded Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 83,800 276,152 8
Australia
57 +18 Kate, Tim and Joel NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 83,348 396,599 22
58 +58 The Matty Johns Podcast News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 82,702 249,238 10
59 Debut  Stolen Hearts Wondery LISTNR (SCA) 80,503 144,500 5
60 -15 Suspect Wondery LISTNR (SCA) 78,789 176,786 4
61 Debut  SBS News In Depth Special Broadcasting Service Special Broadcasting Service 77,268 360,011 161
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Rank Change

Podcast

Publisher

Sales representation

Monthly
listeners

[

\) TRITON

Monthly
downloads

New
episodes

62 -6
63 +3
64 -11
65 -14
66 -11
67 -5
68 +5
69 -2
70 +4
71 -8
72 Debut
73 +72
74 -25
75 -16
76 Return
7 +36
78 -10
79 +31
80 +4
81 -33

99% Invisible
You Beauty

Outspoken the Podcast

Hidden Brain

Cautionary Tales with Tim Harford

Your Mom's House with Christina P. and Tom Segura

The Betoota Advocate Podcast
Equity Mates Investing Podcast
Something Was Wrong

The Rise & Conquer Podcast

HER with Sophie Cachia

Will & Woody

Inside the Tribe

Office Ladies

The Chrissie Swan Show
SBS News Updates

This Is Actually Happening
The Quicky News Update

The Daily Aus

Mornings with Neil Mitchell
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SiriusXM Podcast Network

Mamamia

ARN / iHeartMedia

Hidden Brain Media / SiriusXM Podcast
Network

ARN / iHeartMedia

SiriusXM Podcast Network
DM Podcasts

Equity Mates Media
Wondery

ARN / iHeartMedia

Mamamia

ARN / iHeartMedia

DM Podcasts

SiriusXM Podcast Network
NOVA Entertainment

Special Broadcasting Service
Wondery

Mamamia

ARN / iHeartMedia

Nine Radio

LISTNR (SCA)
Mamamia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

Hidden Brain Media / LISTNR (SCA)
ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LiSTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Acast

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

Mamamia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

Special Broadcasting Service
LISTNR (SCA)

Mamamia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

Nine

77,102
76,771

73,755

72,802

70,875

70,171
65,057
64,863
64,526

64,132

63,558

62,614

61,411
60,422
60,188
59,854
58,866
58,295

58,227

57,297

219,539
385,123

181,832

230,863

150,638

115,539
140,641
215,667
174,430

391,017

95,923

165,061

127,625
148,527
258,074
191,706
182,978
126,809

225,150

128,626

22

11

80

23

82

38

20

153
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Rank Change

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

-10

-33

Return

-15

-18

-24

-10

-30

Return

-10

+21

-24

+27

-11

=113

-19

Podcast

Pod Save America
Shandee's Story

True Crime with Kendall Rae

F1: Beyond The Grid

Motley Fool Money

Super Soul

The School of Greatness

Matt & Alex - All Day Breakfast

Hamish & Andy’s Remembering Project
The Sounding Board

Girls Next Level

Fear and Greed
3AW Breakfast with Ross and Russel
The Ray Hadley Morning Show

Somehow Related with Dave O'Neil & Glenn Robbins

Mick & MG in the Morning - 104.9 Triple M Sydney

Murder With My Husband

Murder, Mystery & Makeup

Ologies with Alie Ward
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Publisher

SiriusXM Podcast Network
News Corp Australia

Audioboom

Audioboom

LISTNR (SCA)

SiriusXM Podcast Network

SiriusXM Podcast Network

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

ARN / iHeartMedia

NOVA Entertainment
Nine Radio
Nine Radio

ARN / iHeartMedia

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN / iHeartMedia

Audioboom

SiriusXM Podcast Network

Sales representation

LISTNR (SCA)
News Corp / NOVA Entertainment

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

NOVA Entertainment
Nine
Nine

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

Monthly
listeners

57,262
56,714

55,882

55,878

55,686
55,403
54,676
54,490
52,542
52,285

51,034

50,900
48,184
47,927

47,351

46,793

46,660

46,640

46,113

[

\) TRITON

Monthly
downloads

171,855
120,819

140,159

220,943

185,740
298,989
300,039
185,004
145,499
132,934

90,881

227,240
153,231
161,148

152,334

124,643

100,290

106,630

123,986

New
episodes

14

21

12

75
150

117

81
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Rank Change

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

+43

Return

+37

Return

-7

+8

-15

-19

-22

-15

-27

Debut

-13

-17

Debut

Podcast

Flex & Froomes on CADA

Jase & Lauren

The Tim Dillon Show

Cricket Et Cetera
Whateley

Revisionist History

The Nutrition Couch

Business Wars
How | Built This with Guy Raz

Stuff They Don't Want You To Know

The Australian’s Money Cafe
Scamfluencers
The Deck

This Is Important

The Front

The Sting

Small Town Murder

Nothing much happens; bedtime stories to help you sleep

Willow Talk Cricket Podcast
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Publisher

ARN / iHeartMedia

ARN / iHeartMedia

Audioboom

News Corp Australia
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

ARN / iHeartMedia

ARN / iHeartMedia

Wondery
Wondery

ARN / iHeartMedia

News Corp Australia

Wondery

audiochuck / SiriusXM Podcast Network

ARN / iHeartMedia

News Corp Australia
Podshape

Wondery

SiriusXM Podcast Network

LISTNR (SCA)

Sales representation

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
Podshape / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)
LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Monthly
listeners

46,021

45,328

45,152

44,979
44,249

43,516

43,231

42,658
42,546

42,264

42,239
42,226
40,852

40,599

40,169
40,013
39,842
39,113

38,332

[

\) TRITON

Monthly
downloads

168,965

598,169

70,313

112,223
341,347

130,854

163,803

188,061
253,424

271,557

96,641
107,872
90,245

75,943

136,059

61,697
109,592
165,975

53,853

New
episodes

41

84

17

117

22

20
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Rank Change

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

K35

136

137

138

139

140

-11

-10

-44

Return

-44

Return

Return

-24

Debut

-29

Return

-37

-13

S

-30

Return

-20

-40

Debut

-11

Podcast

AIN'T THAT SWELL

Two Hot Takes

Where's Your Head At?
Fitzy and Wippa

The Teacher's Trial
Carrie & Tommy

Drive with Joel & Fletch
Drive with Tom Elliott
SBS On the Money
American Scandal

The Fin

The Generation Why Podcast
True Crime All The Time

Fake Doctors, Real Friends with Zach and Donald

The Minds of Madness - True Crime Stories

Anatomy of Murder
The Chaser Report
StarTalk Radio
True Crime Garage
Sportsday

Zane and Heath: Unfiltered
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Publisher

DM Podcasts

Audioboom

DM Podcasts

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine Radio

Special Broadcasting Service
Wondery

Nine Publishing

Wondery

Wondery

ARN / iHeartMedia

Audioboom

audiochuck / SiriusXM Podcast Network

Iconoclast

SiriusXM Podcast Network

SiriusXM Podcast Network

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

Audioboom

Sales representation

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LISTNR (SCA)

NOVA Entertainment

News Corp / NOVA Entertainment
LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)
Nine

Special Broadcasting Service
LISTNR (SCA)

Nine

LISTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

LiSTNR (SCA)

Acast

LiSTNR (SCA)

LISTNR (SCA)

Sports Entertainment Network (SEN)

ARN's iHeartPodcast Network
Australia

Monthly
listeners

37,981

37,979

37,702
37,408
36,850
36,779
36,725
36,602
36,287
36,025
35,699
35,648
35,446

35,128

34,956

34,808
34,328
33,402
33,247
33,061

32,621

[

\) TRITON

Monthly
downloads

163,575

78,745

75,294
215,143
76,234
96,174
199,448
99,900
49,260
126,425
51,219
100,413
92,500

92,329

93,919

87,097
141,539
97,563
107,815
151,705

81,401

New
episodes

13

75

50
104
112

16

20

123
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Top Podcasts | February 2023

Rank Change Podcast Publisher Sales representation Monthly ety New
listeners downloads episodes

141 Debut  The Daily Telegraph NRL Podcast News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 32,573 56,898 8

142 Return = Deep Cover: Never Seen Again ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 32,491 75,823 4
Australia

143 -20 The Space NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 32,387 109,617 49

144 -5 Bedtime Explorers LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 32,262 221,583 0

145 -24 Against The Odds Wondery LISTNR (SCA) 31,649 97,552 6

146 Return = Hot Nights with Abbie Chatfield LISTNR (SCA) LISTNR (SCA) 31,615 86,375 44

147 -64 The Happiness Lab with Dr. Laurie Santos ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 31,245 84,067 2
Australia

148 Return = Morning Glory with Matty Johns Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 30,616 55,223 33

149 -23 It Could Happen Here ARN / iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network 30,438 111,354 23
Australia

150 Return =~ Good Weekend Talks Nine Publishing Nine 30,218 61,272 4
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NOTE: The Kyle & Jackie O Show (ARN’s iHeartPodcast Network Australia) experienced a spike in the listener and download volume in February, due to additional consumption of
episodes focused on the ‘Married At First Sight’ TV show currently on-air in Australia.

POWERED BY TRITON DIGITAL'S PODCAST METRICS
Triton Digital's Podcast Metrics measurement service is certified by the IAB Tech Lab as complying with Version 2.1 of the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines.

ABOUT THE AUSTRALIAN PODCAST RANKER

The Australian Podcast Ranker lists the Top 200 podcasts from participating publishers that are consumed by listeners located in Australia. The All-Australian Top 200 Category
Ranker lists only the Top 200 podcasts commissioned by an Australian publisher, consumed by listeners located in Australia.

The Australian Podcast Ranker is based on a calendar month reporting period. The entities listed are ranked by Monthly Listeners in accordance with the latest IAB Podcast Technical
Measurement Guidelines. If you wish to sort by downloads, you can click on the “Downloads” column to re-sort amongst the existing data.

For podcasts with multiple categories in the RSS feed, we display and filter by only the first category.

The Top Sales Representatives ranker includes participating entities that have been delegated advertising sales responsibilities by a publisher, such as a third-party sales house,
sales representation firm, or sales network. Listener and download numbers from multiple publishers can be aggregated under one sales representative.

The Ranker is commissioned by Commercial Radio & Audio and includes the participation of the following publishers and sales representation: Acast, Adore Beauty,
ARN/iHeartPodcast Network Australia, Audioboom, Australian Birth Stories, Australian Broadcasting Corporation, Bloke in a Bar, DM Podcasts, Hidden Brain Media, HODD Media,
Johns Media, Kinderling Kids Radio, LISTNR (SCA), Motorsport Podcast Network, NBCUniversal News Group, News Corp Australia, Nine, Nova Entertainment, Podshape, Ranieri &
Co, Schwartz Media, SiriusXM Podcast Network, Sports Entertainment Network (SEN), The Chaser, The Horde, TOFOP Productions, Wavelength Creative, West Australian
Newspapers, Wondery.

METRIC DEFINITIONS

* Listeners - A ‘listener’ is a single user who downloads content for either immediate or delayed consumption. Listeners are identified by a combination of IP address and user agent
in accordance with the 1AB filtering rules described in the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1.

* Downloads - A ‘download’ is a unique file request that was downloaded. Downloads include complete file downloads, progressive downloads, as well as partial downloads in
accordance with the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1 filtering rules (i.e. spiders and bots, data centers, one-minute of content minimum download, etc.). This
process filters multiple requests from the same IP address, user agent, episode and date.

* Publisher - An entity that represents a group of podcasts that it either commissions, produces itself or acts as the primary representative for that content in Australia.
* Rank

* "Debut" indicates that the show is new to the ranker, making its debut for the first time in the last 13 months.

* "Return"” indicates that the show has returned to the Top 200 after having not appeared in the previous reporting period(s).
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* Index (Monthly Podcast pop 18+) - Compares % of a podcast’'s audience against the overall Australian monthly podcast listener population (age 18+). Eg: Index 125 "Genre X is
25% more likely than average monthly podcast listener to do purchase a new car."
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